

Paul E. Patton Governor Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3940 Chmn. Martin J. Huelsmann, *ex officic* Chairman, Kentucky Public Service Commission

Gary W. Gillis, *ex officio* Kentucky Public Service Commission

Robert E. Spurlin, *ex officio* Kentucky Public Service Commission

Hank List, ex officio Secretary, Kentucky Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

Marvin E. Strong, Jr., ex officio Secretary, Kentucky Economic Development Cabinet

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

**NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 15, 2003

FOR MORE INFORMATION: Andrew Melnykovych 502-564-3940 x 208 502-330-5981 (cell)

## The Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting

Will meet

at 9 a.m. on Tuesday, October 21, 2003 for an evidentiary hearing on the application of *Thoroughbred Generating Company, LLC* 

for a certificate to construct a 1500 MW coal-fueled generator in Muhlenberg County, KY

Hearing Room #1
Kentucky Public Service Commission Building
211 Sower Blvd., Frankfort, KY 40602

## THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

There will be opportunity for public comment

The case number is 2002-00150

Documents filed in the case may be accessed at
The Kentucky Public Service Commission Web site:

psc.ky.gov

